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Department of Veterans Affairs 

Federal Supply Service 

Authorized Federal Supply Schedule Price List 

Effective Date: December 12, 2020 

  

On-line access to contract ordering information, terms and conditions, up-to-date pricing, and the option to create an 

electronic delivery order are available through GSA Advantage!(TM), a menu-driven database system. The Internet address 

for GSA Advantage! (TM) is: www.GSAAdvantage.gov 

 

Federal Supply Schedule (FSS) 621 I 

Professional & Allied Healthcare Staffing Services 

 

Product Service Code Q 

Contract #: V797D-50469 

 

For more information on ordering from Federal Supply Schedules click on the FSS Schedules at http://www.fss.gsa.gov 

 

Contract Period: December 15, 2015 through December 14, 2025 

 

 

 

 
 

Contractor Name: White Stone Healthcare Resources, LLC 

 

Company Address: 525 Summerfield Drive, Suite 100, Chanhassen, MN 55317 

 

Company Website: www.whitestonellc.com 

 

Primary Contact: Daniel Sherred / dsherred@whitestonellc.com 

 

Phone# (952) 445-1035                                  Fax# (952) 445-1057 

 

Business Size: Small 

Data Universal Number System (DUNS) Number: 174766241 

Central Contractor Registration (CCR) Cage Code: 35HU3 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.gsaadvantage.gov/
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Customer Information:  

 

1. Table of awarded special item number(s): 

SIN Description 

621-001 Adolescent Medicine Pediatrician 

621-003  Internal Medicine - Flight Medicine  

621-004 Neonatologist 

621-005  OB/Gynecologist  

621-018  Psychologist  

621-019  Podiatrist  

621-025 Registered Nurse – General 

621-025 Registered Nurse - Specialist (Coronary, ICU, CCU, OR, Ped's, Other) 

621-030  Physician Assistants  

621-035 Physical Therapy Assistant 

621-035 Physical Therapist 

621-039  Medical Records Clerk  

621-045 Genetic Counselor 

621-046 Phlebotomist 

621-046 Lab Technologist 

621-046 Lab Technician 

621-047 Mental Health/ Family Counselor 

621-050 Cardiology Technician 

621-050 Sonographer 

621-054  Registered Nurse, Practitioner  

 

2. Minimum order: 13 weeks at 40 hours per week for an 8-hour shift or 36 hours per week for a 12-hour shift  

 

3. Geographic coverage (service area): All 50 States and the District of Columbia  

 

4. Prompt Payment Terms: Net 30 Days  

 

5. Government Commercial Credit Card: Accepted up to the micro-threshold of $3,500 per order  

 

6. Ordering address: White Stone Healthcare Resources, LLC, Attn: Dan Sherred, 525 Summerfield Drive, Suite 100, 

Chanhassen, MN 55317  

 

7. Payment address: White Stone Healthcare Resources, LLC, Attn: Accounts Receivable, 525 Summerfield Drive, 

Suite 100, Chanhassen, MN 55317  
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8. Prices shown herein are “net” ceiling prices-not to exceed rates. The net ceiling rates include malpractice insurance 

for non-personal services task-orders and exclude travel and lodging. Personal Services task-orders will also be 

accepted.  

 

9. Minimum Qualifications of Professionals: See page 4 of this price list.  

 

10. Overtime: 1.3 x the normal hourly rate for all hours worked over 40 hours in a week.  Physicians receive the regular 

hourly rate.  

 

11. On-call: Providers will receive $6.00 per hour (this includes physicians & non-physicians). On-call includes 

telephone consultations. When on-call, the provider is to carry a beeper or cell phone and answers calls. The 

individual must be within 30 minutes of the facility or within a 30 miles radius of the facility, or as otherwise agreed 

with the ordering facility.  

 

12. Call Back: If the on-call provider is required to return to the facility, the regular hourly rate applies and will be paid 

for each hour at the facility as a result of call back. The rate begins once the provider arrives at the facility and a 

minimum of one hour will be paid. Overtime rules apply for any hour exceeding 40 worked hours in a week, 

including regular hours and call back hours.  

 

13. Holidays: 1.25x the hourly rate for non-physicians only. Physicians receive the regular hour rate for all hours 

worked on a holiday.  

 

14. Work Week: Sunday through Saturday  

 

15. Background Investigations: All providers must complete facility required documents for security clearance 

including NAC-I investigations, High Level, Secret, or Top Secret clearances. Statewide checks will include current 

and recent states of residence; states in which licenses are, or ever have been, held; any states in which services have 

been provided; statewide felony and misdemeanor checks; address trace; Nationwide Sex Offender Registry; 

National Criminal Database Search; and alias checks. 

  

White Stone Not to Exceed Hourly Rates: 

SIN  DESCRIPTION  RATE  

621-001 Adolescent Medicine Pediatrician $175.62 

621-003  Internal Medicine - Flight Medicine  $168.67  

621-004 Neonatologist $225.36 

621-005  OB/Gynecologist  $175.38  

621-018  Psychologist  $104.03  

621-019  Podiatrist  $136.35  

621-025 Registered Nurse – General $72.30 

621-025 Registered Nurse - Specialist (Coronary, ICU, CCU, OR, Ped's, Other) $81.62 

621-030  Physician Assistants  $75.45  

621-035 Physical Therapy Assistant $51.94 

621-035 Physical Therapist $75.61 

621-039  Medical Records Clerk  $30.30  

621-045 Genetic Counselor $71.97 

621-046 Phlebotomist $31.40 
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621-046 Lab Technologist $57.61 

621-046 Lab Technician $48.03 

621-047 Mental Health/ Family Counselor $54.17 

621-050 Cardiology Technician $64.89 

621-050 Sonographer $67.26 

621-054  Registered Nurse, Practitioner  $85.85  

 

Note: Rates shown are ceiling rates, including malpractice insurance. The rates shown exclude lodging and transportation 

charges.  

 

Shift Differentials: Not offered under this contract 
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Minimum Qualifications of Health Care Professionals 

SIN Job Description Education* Licensure** Experience 

621-001 
Adolescent Medicine 

Pediatrician 
Med School 

Pediatrician 

License 

2+ years  

(primary care setting) 

621-003 
Internal Medicine - Flight 

Medicine  
Med School Physician License 1+ year flight medicine 

621-004 Physician - Neonatologist Med School 
Neonatal-Perinatal 

License 

2+ years  

(NICU setting) 

621-005 OB/Gynecologist  Med School Physician License 1+ year OB/Gyn 

621-018 Psychologist  
PhD Clinical 

Psychology 
Psychology License 1+ year Psychology 

621-019 Podiatrist  Med School Podiatry License 1+ year Podiatry 

621-025 
Registered Nurse - 

General 
Nursing School RN License 

2+ years 

(1 in specified dept) 

621-025 

Registered Nurse - 

Specialist  

(Coronary, ICU, CCU, 

OR, Pediatric, Other) 

Nursing School RN License 
2+ years 

(1 in specified dept) 

621-030 Physician Assistants  

BS Degree, 

Accredited Physician 

Asst Program 

PA License 1+ year  

621-035 
Physical Therapy 

Assistant 
PT Program 

PT Asst. License 

(any state) 
1+ year  

621-035 Physical Therapist 
Masters or Doctoral 

in PT 

PT License (any 

state) 
1+ year  

621-039 Medical Records Clerk  HS or GED NA 1+ year  

621-045 Genetic Counselor 
Masters (Biology, 

Soc. Science, related) 
ABGC Cert 1+ year  

621-046 Phlebotomist Vocational Degree 
NCA, AMT, ASCP, 

ASPT 
1+ year  

621-046 Lab Technologist 
BS Degree - MT or 

CLS 
BLS 1+ year  

621-046 Lab Technician 
AA Degree - Lab 

Tech Cert Program 
BLS 1+ year  

621-047 
Mental Health/Family 

Counselor 

Masters (relevant 

field) 

LCSW, LISW, 

MFT, LPC, LMHC 

1+ year  

(post license) 

621-050 Cardiology Technician Vocational Degree BLS 1+ year 

621-050 Sonographer 

AA Degree - 

Sonography or 

Radiologic Tech 

Ultrasound 

Registration  
1+ year 

621-054 
Registered Nurse, 

Practitioner  
MS Degree - Nursing 

RN 

License/Advanced 

Practice 

1+ year 

* Education must be from an accredited school   

** Licensure must be unencumbered/unrestricted   
 


